BIGEYE Series M42 and M42 to C or F Mount USB3.0 CMOS Camera
115
9.3 BigEye Series M42 and M42 to C or F Mount USB3.0 CMOS
Camera
9.3.1 Characteristic
 Large scientific CMOS sensor (SONY or GSENSE Back-illuminated CMOS sensor);
 Wide spectrum range, some models even have high response in the ultra-violet to infrared wavelength;
 Real-time 8/12bit depth switch(depending on sensor);

122
9.4.2 I3CMOS Datasheet (6)
Order Code Sensor & Size(mm) Pixel(μm) G Sensitivity
Dark Signal FPS/Resolution Binning Exposure
I3CMOS00500KMA
IM700500A(New)
0.5M/Sony IMX433LLJ
1/1.7“ (7.31x5.58) 9.0x9.0 8100mv with 1/30s
0.30mv with 1/30s
166.5fps@812 ×
620 1x1 15us~5s
I3CMOS01500KMA
IM701500A(New)
1.5M/ Sony IMX273LLR
1/2.9“ (4.97x3.73) 3.45×3.45 1830mv with 1/30s
0.19mv with 1/30s
226.5@1440 × 1080
506@720 × 540
1x1
2x2 15us~5s
I3CMOS03100KMA
IM703100A(New)
3.1M/ Sony IMX252LLR
1/1.8“ (7.07x5.30) 3.45×3.45 1830mv with 1/30s
0.15mv with 1/30s
110@2048 × 1536
235@1024 × 768
1x1
1x1 15us~5s
I3CMOS03100KMB
IM703100B(New)
3.1M/ Sony IMX265LLR
1/1.8“ (7.07x5.30) 3.45×3.45 1830mv with 1/30s
0.15mv with 1/30s
55.6@2048 × 1536
116.6fps@1024 ×
768
1x1
1x1 15us~5s
I3CMOS05000KMA
IM705000A
5.0M/ Sony IMX250LLR
2/3“ (8.45x7.07) 3.45×3.45 1830mv with 1/30s
0.15mv with 1/30s
71@2448 × 2048
175.8@1224 × 1024
1x1
1x1 15us~5s
I3CMOS05000KMB
IM705000B
5.0M/ Sony IMX264LLR
2/3“ (8.45x7.07) 3.45×3.45 1830mv with 1/30s
0.15mv with 1/30s
35.7@2448 × 2048
88.4@1224 × 768